Services Provided to the Member Networks by TTNC

- 1. TTNC TT Trademark (requirements to use the term Therapeutic Touch®)
- 2. Follow-up on any identified trademark infringements
- 3. TTNC Board monthly meetings to ensure Member Networks voices are heard in Board decision-making (except July, August & December)
- 4. TTNC Cross-Country Check-in meetings 2 3 x year
- 5. TTNC AGM in November
- 6. TTNC is the International Representative for the Canadian TT Community
- 7. TTNC National Curriculum Guidelines
- 8. TTNC sponsored Continuing Education for TT Teachers for teaching in accordance with the
- TTNC National Curriculum Guidelines
- 9. TTNC sponsored Continuing Education for the entire Canadian TT Community
- 10. TTNC Guidelines for Online TT Teaching
- 11. TTNC Guidelines for Recognized Practitioner status
- 12. TTNC Handbook for the Mentorship Guidelines
- 13. TTNC support for TT Chats
- 14. TTNC Core Values on the website
- 15. TTNC TT brochures and Rack Cards
 - i) Therapeutic Touch®
 - ii) Therapeutic Touch® in Hospice & Palliative Care
 - iii) TTNC Book mark
- 16. Celebration of the 50th anniversary of TT that TTNC organized
- 17. TTNC Website serves as a Cross-Country communication platform www.ttnc.ca, listing Events, Resources, research, and Contact information about:
 - Link to all other Canadian Networks and TTIA
 - TT courses that are offered by Recognized Teachers of TT
 - TT courses that are offered by Recog
 - TT Teacher Chats
 - TT Chats sponsored by ATTN
 - TTNC Cross Country Check-In meetings
 - TT Teacher Education sessions and topics, in person and via zoom
 - TTNC sponsored education sessions
 - Inspiring TT stories under Member Information
 - List of TTNC Recognized TT teachers
 - List of mentors for RP status and RTT status
 - Certificate for TTNC Recognized teachers RTTT
 - Logo that TTNC RTTT can use on their advertising
 - TT Teacher Resource/information page password needed
- If a Zoom account is needed for a TT event, TTNC is able to assist in securing one for any of the Networks. As of April 2024, TTNC has their own Zoom account.
 - Centralized data base for research
- 18. As our mission statement says, TTNC encourages the sharing of information so as to create a sense of unity and belonging across the country.
- 19. Sharing in the ability to take On-Line Courses

20. Ensuring Liability Insurance Is available for everybody, practitioners and teachers whether you have taken courses on-line or in-person.

21. Reciprocity; Help coordinate TTRP status of practitioners from one province to another. How to facilitate becoming a member of another network with TTRP or RT certification from a different Canadian Network.

22. Compiling an e-book of the History of the Member Networks and TTNC - Completion date TBD

Approved June 27, 2023 Updated June 2024 Updated February 2025